
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

S.B. NO. 2-6 THE SENATE 

STATE OF HAWAII 
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE, 2018 

JAN 2 4 2018 

A BILL FOR AN ACT 
RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII: 

SECTION 1. Act 119, Session Laws of Hawaii 2015, as 

amended by Act 124, Session Laws of Hawaii 2016, is amended as 

follows: 

1. B y  amending section 4 7 ,  item A.7.03., to read: 

“ 7 . 0 3 .  EAST MAUI WATER SYSTEMS, MAUI 

PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR 
IRRIGATION AND WATER DELIVERY 
SYSTEMS FOR AGRICULTURAL 
ENTERPRISES AND/OR AGRICULTURAL 
PURPOSES IN EAST MAUI. THE 
LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT 
THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC 
HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE 
OF THE STATE. 

PLANS 
DESIGN 
CONSTRUCTION 

TOTAL FUNDING AGR C 

2. B y  amending section 47, item D.704., to read: 

7 .04 . EAST MAUI WATER SYSTEMS, MAUI 

PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR 
WATER SYSTEMS IN EAST MAUI. THE 
LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE 
APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC HEALTH, 
SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE OF THE STATE. 

PLANS 
DESIGN 

2018-0843 S B  SMA.doc 

1 
1 

1,498 
1 , 5 0 0 C ”  

500 
5 0 0  

1 

I Illill lllll llllllll11 llllilll111 I1 I, I11l11 I llllllll Ill1 Ill lllllll Ill1 111 111 11111 llllll Ill1 Ill All 



1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

Page 2 

CONSTRUCTION 
TOTAL FUNDING 

S.B. NO.ZSS6 

LNR C 

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored. 

2,000 
3 , OOOC" 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 

2018-0843 SB SMA.doc 

s 

INTRODUCED BY: 

2 

I11111 l~ll11111 lllll 1 Ill111 lllll Hlll11111 I llllllll Ill 111 llllllil lllilll Ill lllllll11111 il Ill Ill1 



S.B. N0.288@ 

Report Title: 
State Budget; East Maui Water Systems; Capital Improvement 
Pro j ects 

Description: 
Amends descriptions of capital improvement projects related to 
East Maui Water Systems in the General Appropriations Act of 
2015,  as amended by the Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2016.  

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is 
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent. 

2018-0843  SB SMA.doc 


