JAN 2 4 2018

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. Act 119, Session Laws of Hawaii 2015, as						
2	amended by Act 124, Session Laws of Hawaii 2016, is amended as						
3	follows:						
4	1. By amending section 47, item A.7.03., to read:						
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	#7.03. EAST MAUI WATER SYSTEMS, MAUI PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR IRRIGATION AND WATER DELIVERY SYSTEMS FOR AGRICULTURAL ENTERPRISES AND/OR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES IN EAST MAUI. THE LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE OF THE STATE. PLANS 1 CONSTRUCTION 1,498 TOTAL FUNDING AGR C 1,500C"						
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	2. By amending section 47, item D.704., to read: "7.04. EAST MAUI WATER SYSTEMS, MAUI PLANS, DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION FOR WATER SYSTEMS IN EAST MAUI. THE LEGISLATURE FINDS AND DECLARES THAT THE APPROPRIATION IS IN THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND GENERAL WELFARE OF THE STATE.						
29 30	PLANS 5 DESIGN 5						

1 2	CONSTRU TOTA	CTION L FUNDING	LNR	С	2,000 3,000C"
3	SECTION 2.	New statuto	ry material is u	nderscored.	
4	SECTION 3.	This Act sh	all take effect w	upon its app	roval.
5		INTRODUCI	ED BY: 4. Kell	m Egl	
			CODY NC A	uch again	-
			4	williams	→

S.B. NO. 2886

Report Title:

State Budget; East Maui Water Systems; Capital Improvement Projects

Description:

Amends descriptions of capital improvement projects related to East Maui Water Systems in the General Appropriations Act of 2015, as amended by the Supplemental Appropriations Act of 2016.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.